

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## Value Partners Announces Results of Special Meeting of Unitholders Relating to Fund Merger

**Winnipeg, MB (November 20, 2020)** – Value Partners Investments Inc. (Value Partners), the manager of the Value Partners Pools, announces that its proposal to merge VPI Global Equity Pool ("Merging Fund") with VPI Foreign Equity Pool ("Continuing Fund") was approved at a Special Meeting of unitholders of the Merging Fund held on November 19, 2020. The merger is to take effect immediately. In conjunction with the merger, the name of the Continuing Fund has changed to VPI Global Equity Pool.

## About Value Partners Investments Inc.

Value Partners is an investment management firm founded in 2005 that offers investment products and services through experienced financial advisors at investment dealers and mutual fund dealers across Canada. Value Partners is a registered investment fund manager, portfolio manager and exempt market dealer with \$3.0 billion in assets under management on behalf of Canadian families and businesses.

For further information, please contact:

Gregg Filmon President Value Partners Investments Inc. Phone: (204) 949-1723